

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.376-402 OF 2008
(For Prel. Hearing)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JACOB EXPORT HOUSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra Rao,Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue show cause notice as to why writ petitions pending in
different High Courts be not transferred to the Delhi High Court.

Tag the petitions with Transfer Petition (C) No.945 of 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master